
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 1 0 298 300 99.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 584 0 2 0 586 594 98.7%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,687 0 4 0 1,691 1,722 101.0%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 943 1 5 0 949 982 100.2%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 844 1 2 0 847 914 99.8%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,910 7 5 0 1,922 1,780 111.3%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 536 2 4 1 543 580 602

KCIW Assessment 104 0 2 0 106 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 640 2 6 1 649 713 93.9%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,000 0 3 0 1,003 1,022 101.6%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 970 1 1 0 972 1,026 98.9%983

Northpoint Training Center 1,240 0 4 0 1,244 1,256 101.5%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 681 1 23 0 705 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 410 0 1 0 411 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,091 1 24 0 1,116 1,052 106.1%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 663 0 1 0 664 693 99.1%670

58

Male

1

Female

Total 11,941

1,314

10,627

11,941

96.5%

102.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,700

1,361

10,339

12,054

1,406

10,648

11,869 13

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,986 299 2,2851,298 281

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

86 488

703 3,825

36 1,807

CONTROLLED INTAKE 706

10 0 10

402

3,122

1,771

CLASS D-EXTENDED 47 523476

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,767 1,171 8,938

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 495 1 496

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,262 1,172 9,434

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,281 14 76 4 21,375
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